## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:			08/13/2004	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
1			lame	Execution Date
Tularik Inc.				08/13/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Arrow Acquisition, LLC			
Street Address:	One Amgen Center Drive			
City:	Thousand Oaks			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91320-1799			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1038		10387	Number 7217	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence data   Fax Number: (415)576-0300				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful				
Phone: 9254725000				
Email: mrvanegas@townsend.com				
Correspondent Name:     Townsend and Townsend and Crew       Address Line 1:     Two Embarcadero Center				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:				
Address Line 2:     8th Floor Lobby       Address Line 4:     San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Marta R. Vanegas	
Total Attachments: 3				
Total Attachments: 3	K			
source=Tularik-Arrow#	<sup>t</sup> page1.tif			
source=Tularik-Arrow# source=Tularik-Arrow#	<sup>£</sup> page1.tif <sup>£</sup> page2.tif			
source=Tularik-Arrow#	<sup>£</sup> page1.tif <sup>£</sup> page2.tif			PATENT

Delaware

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TULARIK INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ARROW ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ARROW ACQUISITION, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 10:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

3780036 8100**M** 040593536

· ·)

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3293954 DATE: 08-13-04

> PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0485

PAGE

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:34 AM 08/13/2004 FILED 10:34 AM 08/13/2004 SRV 040593536 - 3780036 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TULARIK INC. WITH AND INTO ARROW ACQUISITION, LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act does hereby certify:

1. The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are:

(i) Tularik Inc., a Delaware corporation; and

(ii) Arrow Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), dated as of March 28, 2004, by and among Amgen Inc., a Delaware corporation, Arrow Acquisition, LLC and Tularik Inc., has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3. The name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger herein certified is Arrow Acquisition, LLC.

4. The Certificate of Formation of Arrow Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 22, 2004, and as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of said surviving limited liability company until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, the address of which is as follows: One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1799.

6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent Delaware corporation or any member of the constituent surviving limited liability company.

7. The effective time and date of the merger shall be 5:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) on August 13, 2004.

001679079.5

### PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0486

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>13th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2004.

ARROW ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Name: David J. Scott p

Vice President and Secretary

#### 00%579075.4

PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0487

**RECORDED: 03/28/2005**